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19.8 Public service employees, by department, sex and language group, 1987 (concluded) 

Department 

Office of the Coordinator, Status 
of Women 

Office of the Grain Transporta
tion Agency Administrator 

Office of the Secretary to the 
Governor General 

Office of the Superintendent of 
Financial Institutions 

Offices of the Information and 
Privacy Commissioners 

Privy Council Office 
Public Service Commission 
Public Service Staff Relations 

Board 
Public Works 
Regional Industrial Expansion 
Registry of the Competition 

Tribunal 
Restrictive Trade Practices 

Commission 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

(Public Service employees) 
Science and Technology 
Secretary of State of Canada 
Solicitor General 
Statistics Canada 
Supply and Services 
Supreme Court 
Tariff Board 
Tax Court of Canada 
Transport 
Treasury Board (Office of the 

Comptroller General 
Treasury Board (Secretariat) 
Veterans Affairs 

Total 

Men 

No. 

1 

14 

44 

24 

30 
146 
885 

61 
5,644 
1,392 

2 

1 

619 
53 

978 
102 

2,198 
4,599 

30 
19 
16 

15,934 

100 
396 

1,352 

123,790 

% 

2.8 

53.8 

40.0 

92.3 

61.2 
40.1 
39.4 

45.9 
74.8 
52.6 

28.6 

100.0 

18.7 
42.7 
33.7 
43.0 
48.4 
48.8 
40.0 
54.3 
30.2 
79.2 

69.9 
55.2 
40.9 

57.6 

Women 

No. 

35 

12 

66 

2 

19 
218 

1,364 

72 
1,906 
1,255 

5 

_ 
2,699 

71 
1,925 

135 
2,346 
4,828 

45 
16 
37 

4,183 

43 
322 

1,957 

90,945 

"It 

97.2 

46.2 

60.0 

7.7 

38.8 
59.9 
60.6 

54.1 
25.2 
47.4 

71.4 

81.3 
57.3 
66.3 
57.0 
51.6 
51.2 
60.0 
45.7 
69.8 
20.8 

30.1 
44.8 
59.1 

42.4 

Anglophones 

No. 

18 

25 

37 

22 

27 
187 
886 

56 
5,496 
1,790 

2 

_ 
2,661 

80 
932 
161 

2,860 
5,546 

26 
22 
22 

15,531 

108 
472 

1,945 

153,971 

"In 

50.0 

96.2 

34.9 

84.6 

55.1 
51.8 
39.5 

44.8 
72.9 
67.8 

28.6 

80.3 
64.5 
32.1 
69.1 
63.2 
58.9 
34.7 
62.9 
41.5 
77.3 

75.5 
65.7 
58.8 

71.8 

Francophones 

No. 

18 

1 

69 

4 

22 
174 

1,359 

69 
2,039 

852 

5 

I 

654 
44 

1,971 
72 

1,663 
3,873 

49 
13 
31 

4,562 

35 
246 

1,361 

60,385 

<"n 

50.0 

3.8 

65.1 

15.4 

44.9 
48.2 
60.5 

55.2 
27.1 
32.2 

71.4 

100.0 

19.7 
35.5 
67.9 
30.9 
36.8 
41.1 
65.3 
37.1 
58.5 
22.7 

24.5 
34.3 
41.2 

28.2 

Total 

36 

26 

110 

26 

49 
364 

2,249 

133 
7,550 
2,647 

7 

1 

3,318 
124 

2,903 
237 

4,545 
9,427 

75 
35 
53 

20,117 

143 
718 

3,309 

214,930' 

Note: The sums of the figures do not always equal the totals because, in a number of cases, the documents did not specify language group. For 
language group, percentage is based on the total of employees whose first official language is known. 

Total number of employees is drawn from the Common Government of Canada Population Reporting File, which is based on payroll information 
of the Department of Supply and Services on Dec. 31, 1987. Other population data are derived from the Commission's statistical file. There is consequently 
a slight difference between the sum of the figures and the total. 

19.9 Public service employees, by geographic area (Canada and outside Canada), sex and 
language group, 1986 and 1987 

Year and geographic area 

1986 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec (Except NCR) 
Quebec (NCR) 
Ontario (NCR) 
Ontario (Except NCR) 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 
Outside Canada 

Total 

Men 

No. 

3,910 
1,196 
9,980 
4,580 

19,001 
9,347 

28,045 
19,728 
5,328 
3,103 
7,510 

12,357 
426 
775 

1,198 

126,587 

% 

73.6 
57.9 
71.8 
62.0 
61.1 
51.6 
53.7 
56.5 
55.8 
55.1 
58.0 
61.2 
48.0 
55.5 
76.2 

58.2 

Women 

No. 

1,399 
870 

3,920 
2,810 

12,096 
8,767 

24,191 
15,191 
4,215 
2,529 
5,448 
7,818 

462 
622 
375 

90,741 

"In 

26.4 
42.1 
28.2 
38.0 
38.9 
48.4 
46.3 
43.5 
44.2 
44.9 
42.0 
38.8 
52.0 
44.5 
23.8 

41.8 

Anglophones 

No. 

5,230 
1,881 

13,370 
5,262 
1,721 

10,349 
34,635 
33,052 
9,052 
5,504 

12,607 
19,833 

859 
1,244 
1,149 

155,840 

"It 

99.1 
91.5 
96.5 
71.5 

5.6 
57.2 
66.5 
95.1 
96.1 
98.3 
97.8 
98.6 
98.5 
95.3 
73.0 

72.0 

Francophones 

No. 

50 
175 
480 

2,095 
29,234 

7,743 
17,422 
1,690 

366 
95 

285 
282 

13 
62 

424 

60,455 

«'n 

0.9 
8.5 
3.5 

28.5 
94.4 
42.8 
33.5 
4.9 
3.9 
1.7 
2.2 
1.4 
1.5 
4.7 

27.0 

28.0 

Total 

5,309 
2,066 

13,900 
7,390 

31,097 
18,114 
52,236 
34,919 
9,543 
5,632 

12,958 
20,175 

888 
1,397 
1,573 

217,223' 


