19.8 Public service employees, by department, sex and language group, 1987 (concluded)

Department	Men		Women		Anglophones		Francophones		Total
	No.	9/0	No.	9/0	No.	0/0	No.	9/0	
Office of the Coordinator, Status		2.3.	7,7,1	10.12.0				2000	
of Women	1	2.8	35	97.2	18	50.0	18	50.0	36
Office of the Grain Transporta-				1000		44.5		100	And a
tion Agency Administrator	.14	53.8	12	46.2	25	96.2	1	3.8	26
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General	44	40.0	**	***	44	400			
	44	40.0	66	60.0	37	34.9	69	65.1	110
Office of the Superintendent of	24	02.2					70	44.4	
Financial Institutions	24	92.3	2	7.7	22	84.6	4	15.4	26
Offices of the Information and	20		16	20.0	-	44.	-		146
Privacy Commissioners	30	61.2	19	38.8	27	55.1	22	44.9	49
Privy Council Office	146	40.1	218	59.9	187	51.8	174	48.2	364
Public Service Commission	885	39.4	1,364	60.6	886	39.5	1,359	60.5	2,249
Public Service Staff Relations	Cont.	1,22	- 12		2.0	0.0	1,525	1.25.2	100.75
Board	61	45.9	72	54.1	56	44.8	69	55.2	133
Public Works	5,644	74.8	1,906	25.2	5,496	72.9	2,039	27.1	7,550
Regional Industrial Expansion	1,392	52.6	1,255	47.4	1,790	67.8	852	32.2	2,647
Registry of the Competition		1000		100	100		1.5	400	
Tribunal	2	28.6	5	71.4	2	28.6	5	71.4	7
Restrictive Trade Practices								100	
Commission	1	100.0	-	-	-	_	1	100.0	1
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	1.70	100	2000	.0:5	3.500	70.216	754	100	7.20
(Public Service employees)	619	18.7	2,699	81.3	2,661	80.3	654	19.7	3,318
Science and Technology	53	42.7	71	57.3	80	64.5	44	35.5	124
Secretary of State of Canada	978	33.7	1,925	66.3	932	32.1	1,971	67.9	2,903
Solicitor General	102	43.0	135	57.0	161	69.1	72	30.9	237
Statistics Canada	2,198	48.4	2,346	51.6	2,860	63.2	1,663	36.8	4,545
Supply and Services	4,599	48.8	4,828	51.2	5,546	58.9	3,873	41.1	9,427
Supreme Court Tariff Board	30	40.0	45	60.0	26	34.7	49	65.3	75
	19	54.3	16	45.7	22	62.9	13	37.1	35
Tax Court of Canada	16	30.2	37	69.8	22	41.5	31	58.5	53
Transport	15,934	79.2	4,183	20.8	15,531	77.3	4,562	22.7	20,117
Treasury Board (Office of the	100	60.0		20.1	100	20.0	2.5		
Comptroller General	100	69.9	43	30.1	108	75.5	35	24.5	143
Treasury Board (Secretariat)	396	55.2	322	44.8	472	65.7	246	34.3	718
Veterans Affairs	1,352	40.9	1,957	59.1	1,945	58.8	1,361	41.2	3,309
Total	123,790	57.6	90,945	42.4	153,971	71.8	60,385	28.2	214,930

Note: The sums of the figures do not always equal the totals because, in a number of cases, the documents did not specify language group. For language group, percentage is based on the total of employees whose first official language is known.

Total number of employees is drawn from the Common Government of Canada Population Reporting File, which is based on payroll information of the Department of Supply and Services on Dec. 31, 1987. Other population data are derived from the Commission's statistical file. There is consequently a slight difference between the sum of the figures and the total.

19.9 Public service employees, by geographic area (Canada and outside Canada), sex and language group, 1986 and 1987

Year and geographic area	Men		Women		Anglophones		Francophones		Total
	No.	970	No.	0/0	No.	0%	No.	070	
1986				- 1					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec (Except NCR) Quebec (NCR) Ontario (KCR) Ontario (Except NCR) Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories Outside Canada	3,910 1,196 9,980 4,580 19,001 9,347 28,045 19,728 5,328 3,103 7,510 12,357 426 775 1,198	73.6 57.9 71.8 62.0 61.1 51.6 53.7 56.5 55.8 55.1 58.0 61.2 48.0 55.5 76.2	1,399 870 3,920 2,810 12,096 8,767 24,191 15,191 4,215 2,529 5,448 7,818 462 622 375	26.4 42.1 28.2 38.9 48.4 46.3 43.5 44.2 44.9 42.0 38.8 52.0 44.5 23.8	5,230 1,881 13,370 5,262 1,721 10,349 34,635 33,052 9,052 5,504 12,607 19,833 859 1,244 1,149	99.1 91.5 96.5 71.5 5.6 57.2 66.5 98.1 98.3 98.6 98.5 98.5 95.3 73.0	50 175 480 2,095 29,234 7,743 17,422 1,690 366 95 285 282 13 62 424	0.9 8.5 3.5 28.5 94.4 42.8 33.5 4.9 1.7 2.2 1.4 1.5 4.7 27.0	5,309 2,066 13,900 7,390 31,097 18,114 52,236 34,919 9,543 5,632 12,958 20,175 888 1,397 1,573
Total	126,587	58.2	90,741	41.8	155,840	72.0	60,455	28.0	217,223